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Dallas Police Department,

ceu’pmmmﬁr

azyt obscenegmagzgl: ai know%g its conten% aﬁg cRaracter.

) .HDW COMMITTED

depxc ‘:mg sexual ‘

__-VHS video tape entitled "Three Way cum"

_;'sexual intercourse: {sodomy by oral copulatiun) ‘f‘%‘_”@ifz 1'7?3’9&% NOW

'_ vunderccver capacity, entered Kazbah Bookstore located at 3430 Irving Boulevard, Dallas,

' »ballas wum:y, Texas. Detective @IS went to the vmecs se;fwn of‘ the store and maked

through the video tapes that were for sale. These v:Ldeo tapes were pramlmntly displayed 1

vany of these video tapes depicted men ancj vomen engaged in sexual

‘.and mdrkea for sale.

Detective @M chose a video tape entitled "Three Way o,
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hesale. of the video tape for to‘ ]
as»taken -o.the Vice Divxsion ndg

_ s veceived guidelines ahd~gene
it s‘tnok the movie to’ the Vive DlVlsiOﬁ and viewed 1t 1n its
Vi& k- descrlbed as fnllaws' ¥

ail cell settlng. Whlte male, blonde halr and: naked, #l b
2 white female, blonde hair. “White male and #1 female
le enters; #2 female then: undresses and both- females per

ny by oral copulation) on:-the: male. -Male and #2 female then'.
Male e;aculates on #2 female.”.'>

hair. and mustache; #2
the female nerfa“;

by oral copulatlon)“
female, male egacul

liv1ng~raom settlng. hite
ked, dark hair; black female, naked, -
A% ntercourse (sadomy by
Uy with: the ‘black fema}e.

_ 3&iving room setting Wlth a nouch. Black female, with biack 1ingerie 3
Tk Fatr, naked; white male, brown hair, naked. Male and white female are

& "'1ntercmurse o the floor, then the male and black female have sexual intercourse
‘ couch, male egaculates on white female's buttocks and back,

Scenef51 npens in llving room settxng. Number 1 white female wearing black lingerie, blonde
halr; #1 white male, black hair and naked; #2 white male, dark hair, wearing black clothes; #3
hite male; blonde hair, wearing black pants #2 white female, brown hair and naked; black .
naked; . #4 white male, dark hair, wearing black pants. Males number 1 and 2 perform
2Xual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on #1 female. Number 1 male and sl

4n sexual intercourse. Black female then performs deviate sexual .
pulation) on #2 white male. Number 2 white female perrotma
odomy;. by oral copulation) on #3 white pale




e -female, bre
16 perform
en per nte:
n the black female performs deviat «
female. Number 2 white male engages in sexual 1NteIco
female, Number 2 white male then ejaculates on the wh
$ vagina, o [

den setting. White male, brown halr, wearing a brown shi
ng a light blue robe; #2 white female, blonde hair, wearing:a g
ale performs deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation)
5°sexual intercourse with #2 white female, then 1 white fema DE
orms deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy. by oral copuletion) on #2Z whi
male and #1 white female engage in: sexual intercourse., Male.. - .
‘female's buttocks and #2 female's . face. . i
al setting. White male), dark:hai
white top and bra. . ;
'ation) on-the male.
ts:breasts, -

- room setting. White male, brown. ha
te female, black hair, black lingerie.- M
y by oral copulation) on. #1 female.  #
5 oral copulation) on the male. . “Nom
48l intercourse : ) ¢ ; ;
ual intercourse, male gjaculates ‘'on #1 female's stomach

pers up in a bedroom setting. Black female wearing a gold: jump suit; whi
‘hairy wearing black: lingerie and black boots; white male, dark hair, wea
tefemale performs deviate sexual intercourse” ($odomy by oral- copulation) on bl
y black female and white female perform deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by
male. Male then engages in sexual intercourse with the white female
. Male ejaculates on white female's face. _ e

icts nothing but a segquential representation of explicit sexual acts including
" and deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) between beings
s, The film shows nothing but acts of sexual conduct and has no plot or
aracters except:as it relates to connecting one sex scene fo another sex
t ‘are copies of the front and back covers of the video tape
“in.the property division on Tag #679622. At the time of
custody and control of the busiress. LR
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FFEREST #
SERVICE #560982~Y

INVESTIGATING OFFICER:

. Fury
CIB/VICE
Dallas Police Department
670-7704

PROSECUTION REPORT
DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT

CAN TESTIFY:

To the facts listed in this case narrative.
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, HEl ) Warrant Number (2)
Warrant of Arrest E Felony y
) 45561 V
& Detention Mg0~457
X
Dallas County, Texas “Misdemeanor Bait Amount $ (3
A0O .00

%n m«& name of the State of Texas tc any Sheriff or other Peace Ofncer cf the btate of Texas ~ Greetings:

You are hereby commanded to take mstamer the body of.

14 RAY, RUBERT WARREN

herainafter called the accused, and him safaiy keep so that he may be dealt wuth accordmg to law, and to hoid the
accused to answer {0 the State of Texas for an offense against the laws of the said State, namely:

(» OBSCENITY, 43.23, M/A

of which fmisdemeanor) {felon offense he 15 accused by wntten complaint, made under oath that has been
presented to me and that is by this reference incorporated herein for alt purposes.

® AU @ 1980

tre this —___ day of

Municipal Court
City of Dallas, Texas

S L |
\\\ Ppe (\g,/ g f\ /o
™ Magistrate - '

| ADMINIS‘TP&ATIVE DATA

ALL BLANKS MUST BE COMPLETED OR INDICATE “UNKNOWN"

8 - 9
@& RAY, ROBERT WARREN vest Status W_Auame

State of Toxas vs.

Race

{10} “aH (12) (13) m) (18) '
W_Sex 008 *Hl 6'4" 250 Hmr Color wﬁﬂmﬂ.,m&yo Cotor...__ﬂxo.\!nmm

Residence Address 9446 FOI‘B t Sprlngs #261 Driver's Lic. # — ‘Srgte -
{20) zbah {21) .

Business Address Ka. Business Name ___ o450 _lrving Blvd,

(22) i A

Complaimant Dallas Police Department/Vice Division

{22) o

Date of Offense July 28, 1990 Arrest Watrant Issued To D.5.0. / D.P.D,

{For County Use Only) (243)




STATE OF TEXAS AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT COUNTY OF DALLKS

BEFQRE ME, the undersicned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after
- being duly sworn by me, on oath <tated: My name is COLLEEN KIRK

and { am 3 peace officer of ihe City of Dallas, Dalias County, Texas. {, the affiant, have good reason and

do believe that on or abow the _28th  day of __July 19 .80, one {name of suspect}

RAY ROBERT WARREN did then and there in the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas
commit the offense of QBSCENITY —
a violation of Section 43,23 of the __TJexas-Penal-tode ,
a ..MA

Affiant’s belief is based upon the following facts and information which Affiant received from:

D Affiant’s personal investigation of this alleged offense.

m .,..-__w_.,.-_._._m-,_, a fellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas
! County, Texas, who personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offense,
providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible.

Page 1 of 4

On July 28, 1990, at approximately 7:45 p.m., Detective Wl while working in an
urndercover capacity, entered Kazbah Bookstore located at 3430 Irving Boulevard, Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas. ODetective Wil went to the video section of the store and looked
through the video tapes that were for sale. These video tapes were praminently
displayed and marked for sale. Many of these videc tapes depicted men and women engaged
in sexual conduct on their covers. Detective @l chose a video tape entitled "Three

Way Cum®, which depicted males and females engaged in deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy
py oral copulation) and sexual intercourse on it's cover. Detective W ook the tape
to the clerk, later identified as Ray Rabert Warren. The following conversation took
place:

Suspect: "This is a new one, we just got it in today."

Suspect Ray rang up the sale of the videu tape for a total of $64.90 and placed it into
a sack. The video tape was taken to the Vice Division and viewed in its entirety.
Detective WP of the Dallas Police Department Vice Division who has received guidelines
and general instructions in opscenity laws took the movie to the Vice Division and
viewed it in its entirety. The movie is described as follows:

Scene One opens In a jail cell setting. White male, hlonde hair and naked; #1 white
Female, dark hair and naked; #2 white female, blonde halr. White male and #1 female ars
having sexual intercourse when #2 female enters, #2 female then undresses and both
females perform deviate sexual intercourse {sodomy by oral copulation) on the male.

Male arc #7 Tenale Thes ermmge AT osexual Lotercouarse.,  Mele ejaculates on #2 female.

Scene Two opens in a living coom settlirrg, i anite sale, dard tely sl teister g 47
white male, dark halr; white fenale, blonde hole.  Scete opens with the fainale
performing deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on #2 white male.
MNumber two white male then pertorms deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral
copulation) on the female. humber two male and female engage in sexual intercourse.
Female performs deviste sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on both males.

,,\ . R/ 4 L7
4'((4 Lo ‘/{j[’tf‘/' . WINRITORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issutd
AFFIAN T/ {or the above accused individual in accordance with the law.

'\L\g/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 1O BUHORE ME on the \\‘w
o 4 ;’; i “ crm st T T b e s i i e
day of . *,gﬁ@wmg’},,,}f}g"’" 19 MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY,

MAGISTRATE' § DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE
N
On this the ... day of M}@-ﬁ]g,g(l, 19 ...

{ hereby acknowledge that t have examined the foregoing
affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists
for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual

accused therein. MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY,




- STATE OF TEXAS AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT :
BEFORE ME, the undersiyned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersign

baing duly sworn by me, on oath stated: My name is

do believe that on or about the _28th day of _July 19 .20, one (name of susf

R“‘Y ROBERT WARREN did then and there in the City of Dallas, Dallas County, 'T‘exa's

comunit the offense of OBSCENITY

a violation of Section ... 43,23 of the __Jexas-Penal--Lode
a _ 14/A

Affiant’s belief is based upon the foliowing facts and information which Affiant received from:

: D Affiant’s personal investigation of this alleged offense.

' "m,nm-m,-ww,mmk-, a fellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Da
~ County, Texas, who personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offens
providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affian: believes to be credible. :

Page 2 of 4
Both males ejaculate in female's mouth and breast.

Scene Three opens in a living room setting on a couch. White male with dark hair; #1
black female, naked; #2 white female, dark hair, naked. Scene opens with both females
performing deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on the male. Male
then has sexual intercourse with #2 female then #1 female, male ejaculates on #2
female's vagina.

Scene Four opens in a living room setting. Number 1 white male, black pants, dark hair
and a hat; #2 white male, naked, dark hair; black female, naked. Scene opens with black
female performing deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on #1 male,
while #2 male is having sexual intercourse with the black female. Number 1 male then
has sexual intercourse with the black female, while she performs deviate sexual
intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on #2 male. Both males then ejaculate on the
female's breasts.

Scene Five opens in living room setting with a couch. Black female, with black
lingerie; white female, dark hair, naked; white male, brown hair, naked. Male and whit
female are having sexual intercourse on the floor, then the male and black female have
sexual intercourse on the couch, male ejaculates on white female's buttocks and back.

Seene Six opens in living room setting. Number 1 white female wearing hlack lingsris,
blonde hair; #1 white male, black hair ano naked; #2 white male, dark hair, wearing
black clothes; #3 white male, blonce halx, wearing black pants; #2 white female, brown
hair and nakeo; Dlack famsie, nakerd; #6 write aele, gerk heir, wearing black pants,
males number 1 and 2 perform deviate sexusi irferroursy (socomy by nrsl copulstinn) op
#1 female. Number 1 male and #1 female then ergage In sewual letercourss, Black femals
then performs deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on #2 white maie.

Continued on Page 3

| ~ L
lat )
Aﬁl&d&?? C"(/ WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issis

AFFIANT for the above accused indiyjdual in accordance with the law:-
: 5 EFORE M he - Cr N n () ;
SUBSCRIBED ANDﬁﬁ:ﬁ/ORg ’%}%GBHORE E on the A m r"\:l () /{ )
dayof 2% 19 MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

MAGISTR@&E{)S DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE
G 9

On this the day of e 19
i hereby acknowledge that 1 have examined the foregoing
affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists
of an artest warrant for the individual

MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR D




STATE OF TEXAS AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT COUNTY OF DALiASk ’

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personaily appeared the undersigned affiant who, after
COILLEEN KIRK

being duly sworr by me, on oath stated: My name is ...

and | am a peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 1, the affiant, have good reason and

do be)iev_g that on‘f‘m about the ._25th. day of _July 19 .90, one (name of suspect)

RAY RE&BERT .W’*‘:‘&“ N did then and there in the City of Dallas, Dailas County, Texas
commil the offense of OBSCENITY. ,
a violation of Section .43, 23 of the __Texas-Penal-Code )
a M

Affiant’s belief is based wpon the following facts and information which Affiant received from:

D Affiant’s pérsonal investigation of this alleged offense.

‘.uu-mmm.‘»_wm_mm,.,, a fellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas
= County, ‘Texas, who personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offense,
providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible.

Page 3 df;a

Number 2 white female performs deviate sexual intercourse {sodomy by oral copulation) on
#3 white male. Number 1 white male ejaculates in #1 white female's mouth and face.
Number & white male and #1 white female engage in sexual intercourse. Number 4 white
male ejaculates on #1 female's vagina.

Scene Seven opens in a kitchen setting. Black male, naked; #1 white female, dark hair,
naked; -#2 white female, brown hair, wearing a red tank top. Black male performs deviate
sexual intercourse {sodomy by oral copulation) on #1 femsle. Black male ejaculates on
#1 female's stomach.

Scene Eight opens in a bedroom setting. Number 1 white male, dark hair, naked; #2 white
male, dark hair, nsked; white female, brown hair, naked; black female, black top and
gggrg.ﬁ-Wh§te femaleland black female perform deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral
ulation) on #Z male. Number 2 male then pepforps deviate sexual intercourse (so
by oral copu atzan? on the wR?Ee famaIe,‘tReR{Ehe gfack %emaleeper%orms deviate égxﬁgTy
intercourse {sodomy by oral copulation) on white female. Number 2 white male engages in
sexual -intercourse with the white female, then the black female. Number 2 white male
then ejaculates on the white female's face and the black female's vagina.

Sceng Nine opens in a den setting. White male, brown hair, wearing a brown shirt; #1
white female, brown hair, wearing a Light blue robe; #2 white Temals, plonde hair,
Wwearing a green robe, Jmper twg femele periorns deviabe seual Antercourse (sodomy by
oral copulztion) on #1 Temale, white male has cexual Intercourse with #2 white female,

i nserforms deviate sexyal intercourse

i le and #l white Temgle

MEE LU

engage in gu
female's Taps.

Continued ori Page 4
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/t?f/ ;5 5 EEepE A G :
{ Wit fee £20) L1407 _ WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued
AFFIANT 7 for the above accused jndividual in accordance with the faw.
/r’-_w /
SWORN. TO BEFORE ME on the OV eV A
S vo g (n\emed.
19 MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY, 1
MAGISTRATE § DETERMINATION OF PROBABLE CAUSE
(¢
O this the e day of L A 19*’0 19

{hereby acknowledge that iave examined the foregoing
affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists %"
for the issuance of an -arrest warrant for the individual

accused therein. : _ MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS




STATE OF YEXAS AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigr.od autharity, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after

COLLEEN KIRK

and | am a peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. I, the affiant, have good reason and

being duly sworn by me, on oath stured: My name is

do believe that on or about the _26th day of ___July 19 90, one (name of suspect)

RAY ROBERT WARREN did then and there in the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas
commit the offense of OBSCENITY ,
a violation of Section 43.23 _ of the Texas_Penal Code ,
a _ /A

Adffiant’s belief is based upon the following facts and information which Affiant received from:

[:] Affiant’s personal investigation of this alleged offense,

U ., a tellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas
— County, Texas, who personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offense,
providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible.

Page 4 of 4

White male, dark hair, wearing green shorts;
white female, dark hair, wearing white top and bra. Female performs deviate sexual
intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on the male. They then engage in sexual
intercourse. Male then ejaculates on female's breasts.

Scene eleven opens in a living room setting. White male, brown hair, naked; #1 white
female, brown hair, naked; #2 white female, black hair, black lingerie. White male
performs deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on #1 ferale. #1 female
then perfarms deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation) on the male.

Number two white female performs deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral copulation)
on #1 white female white #1 female performs deviate sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral
copulation) on the male. Male and #1 female engage in sexual intercourse, male

ejaculates on #1 female's stomach.

Scene Ten opens in a hospital setting.

in g meoroom =tiior.  klack female wearing a gold jump sult:
weariey Uiacv ioonerie ang black nools; white male, dark hair,
ve ferale perforns deviste sexual intercourse (sodomy by oral

cr tumzle zng white femsle perform deviate sexual

WEST IO :
copulation) oo olaow Temzlie. e Llmle TeTELR
Mzle then engages in sexual
male &jaculates on white

intercourse (sGoomy by Ural “OLATIFG Oh Ue male,
inteccourse with the whnite toasle, ther Uree black femile.
female's face.

The movie dgepicts nothing but 8 sequential representation of explicit sexual acts
inclusing sewssl Interoours T oevizle 2% irtercourse (sodomy by oral copulation)
between beings of giffarer: e o but acts of sexual conguct
arvi has no plot G deve oo S0 selatey L4 corvloling One Sex
scene to another sex scene. sblached as wxiibi AN are ropies of tre Sponl mivd Tl
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Cla? @l tA

covers of the video tape box. The video tape was placed in the properiy givision on Tag "
#679622. At the time of the purchase, Suspect Ray had care, custody and control of the 4
business. ¢

(LN

RO T < e

- o
! . (‘_,_,7
l' //( L) , U'é/ WHIREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued
AFFIANT for the above accused individual in accordance with the law,
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BIFORE ME on the . {j\“ o ~
R T A W (S WY
0 B e e
¥ 19 . MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS €C

MAGISTRATE § DEVERMINAYION OF PROBABLE CAUSE

M [TEm1ele

On this the ... day ongL}J-UJO 19
| hereby acknowledge that [ have examined the foregoing o K
affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists’ \ 10 . (‘
for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual e S

accused therein,

-

Lot
ot E
MAGISTRATE, IN AND FOR DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS




PROSECUTION 2 DIVISTON/SECTION 6. DISPOSITION 7. SERVICE #
REPORT NARCOTICS DATE 71029-N
Dallas Police Department
1. CASE CONTROL WARRANT# 2. INVESTIGATOR COURT B. ARREST #
" DOCKET
J.CHILDS #51 -
F04-48695 44 | 04-004474/01
4. INVWORK PHONE | 5. TYPIST | METHOD 5. 0PD ID#
671-3120 \
10. TYPE 1. TYPE
REPORT x OMPLETE BELIM DPL D FILING ADULT Dv
12.IF SUPPLEMENT INDICATE TO: | 13. DATE OF ORIG REPT. 14, REASON FOR ADD. RRECTED
SUPPLEMENT: E INFO. FO. NGE
15. FILED PD ALKED 18. JUDGE 17. OTHER CO. 18. BY OFFICER 20, DATE
WITH | X LEGAL HRU
AISON JUDGE
21, STATUS OF A 22 LOCATION
SUSPECT ARRESTED AT LARGE E:IG-J-R oF susPecT LEW STERRETT
23. ARRESTING 2. WORKSHEET
OFFICERS(S)a1.D. CRAWFQORD, L. #5818/ CHAPMAN, N#7735 FILING
25.
suspEcT RAY, ROBERT, WARREN
6. 27, 28, 29. 30.

RACEWHITE  sex MALE  ace 37 pos Gl RESIDENCE 1028 SAN JACINTO

31. 37. .
DATE OF ARREST (01-29-04 TIME OF ARREST 03:15 AM  ADD. OF ARREST 8300 BROOKRIVER

34. 35. 36.

DATE OF OFFENSE 01-29-04 TIME OF OFF.  03:15 AM ADD. OF OFFENSE 8300 BROOKRIVER
ar. A
COMPLAINANT DALLAS POLICE DEPARTMENT

38.
How commiTiep UNLAWFUL/POSS/CONT/SUBST/ TO WIT: COCAINE

3a.
CHARGE VHSC 481.115 S/J

40.
PROPERTY TAKEN & VALUE

41. REL. TO OWNER

YES D l:]

42.
EVIDENCE & SEIZURES

43. TAGHS) 44, LOCATION EVIDENCE NOW
0.1 GRAMS COCAINE 103504 DPD PROP. RM.

45,
RECORD CHECK

36, a7, B FT:) 50.
ACCOMPLICES NONE RACE SEX DOB FILED ON

51. P.E.S. CALLED

I:] YES o

52. SUMMARY
*** SEE SUMMARY ON BACK ***

DRUGS FOUND BY CRAWFORD, L. #5818/TESTED CHAPMAN, N. #7735/WEIGHED CRAWFORD, L. #5818

LAB ANALYSIS OF DRUGS REQUESTED

53. WARNING MAGIS DATE BOND$ auT METHOD DATE [ MAGIS CLERK DATE
MAGISTRATING FORM BY BEFORE INFO NOT
NFORMATION ATTACHED { JUDGE MAGIS AVAIL.

54. DIVISION/SECTION SUPERVISORY APPROVAL | 55.1.D# 56. DATE 57. LEGAL LIAISON REVIEW 58. DATE

0t hasubtoond . Hedgs. |1-29.04



SUMMARY:

On the__29THday of January , 2004 _at approximately __03;15 AM.,
Officer_CRAWFORD, L. #5818 Dallas Police Department, detained

the arrestee at _8300 BROOKRIVER _ Dallas,

Dallas County, Texas, under the following circumstances: Arrestee RAY WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION
OF_0.1 GRAMS OF COCAINE

Arrestee RAY, ROBERT, WARREN
[X] was in possession of,
[ ] possessed with intent to deliver,
( ) quantity exceeds personal use;
( ) quantity packaged for resale;
[ |delivered:

- [X] a Controlled Substance to wit: COCAINE

(X) which weighed approximately 0.1gram(s):
(X} in the form of _CRACKbets{s)/capsulelsiiother
contained in _CRACK PIPE____, and found in ON THE GROUND
under the following circumstances:
[] Said Controlled Substance/Dangerous Drug found during inventory search of suspect's vehicle.
[X] Said Controlled Substance/Dangerous Drug was in plain view of officer(s).
[ ] Said Controlled Substance/Dangerous Drug was found during a search of the arrestee's vehicle
after the arresting officer(s) smelled freshly burnt Marihuana. ,
['] Said Controlled Substance/Dangerous Drug was found during a custodial search after the arrestee was
placed under arrest for
[ ] Said Controlled Substance/Dangerous Drug was found on the arrestee’s person at the jail during book-
in by [ ] Said Controlled
Substance/Dangerous Drug was found during the execution of a: '

( ) search warrant * “(MUST ATTACH COPY WITH PROSECUTION REPORT)

( yarrestwarrant* :

() consent to search*
[ ] Said Controlled Substance/Bangerous-Drug was delivered to ofﬁcer(s) whiie
working in an undercover capacity at

[ ] Said Controlled Substance/Dangerous Drug was found during the following OTHER circumstances.,

[X] The Said Controlled Substance was field tested byCHAPMAN, N.#7735and found to be
positive for COCAINE

The said Controiled Substance/Dangerous Drug was identified to be
in the Physicians Desk Reference by the arresting officer(s).

The above described drug evidence was placed in the locked drug box on tag number(s)_103504
by officer CRAWFORD, L #5818
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HEREINAFTER CALLED THE ATZCUSBED. AND HIM SAFELY KEEP SO THAT HE MAY BE
DEALT WITH ACCORDING T AW, AND TO HOLD THE aACCUSED T ANSWER T THE
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AF WHICH STATE JAIL  DFFENSE HE iS5 aCCUSED BY WRITTEN COMPLAINT. MaDE
UMDER BaATH THAT HAS BEEN FREBENTED TO ME &ND THaT IS5 EBY THIS REFERENCE
INCORFDRATED HEREIN FOR ALL FPURFQSES.
WITNEESE MY SIGHNATURE
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EXAB V87 RAY RDEERT, WARREN, ARBEST STATUS:Y
SEX: M DOE: (R HTY 20T HAIR CDLDRY BROWN
BEROWNN  RESIDENCE ADDRESS: SaNJATINTD
NG STATE: TX ip TEGAL
DD/ NANME S
Tr 22ITY OF DALLAS DATE OF DOFFENSET Gl/29704
RANT ISSUED TO: DRFD/ADED DRIVERS LICH SN
R R R R R R R R R R e R R L R RO R B R T R A R R O
FEES
AR E G T m e o e e $4.00
MM L T E N T i e e e e e 2.00
RE L E A o e e e e e 2.00
AFFPROVE BOND = = v oo e o et e $5.30
T L E A T o s e o e e e %
O T H R o o i e e e e %
TOTAL—-—~~—~ %
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th‘a ca4s DALLAS FOLICE DEPARTMENT FAGE 01
R LA e R L R R R e AT L RS EE kb E s S b
SERVICE#T O0710E9N "ARKESTH: 04-004474
AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT IOUNTY OF DALLAS STHTE DF TEXAS
PEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY. ON THIS DAY FERSOMALLY
AFFEARED THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIAGNT WHO. AETER BEING DULY SWORM BY ME, ON
natH staTeD: My nName 15 __ K .C. CAMPBELL _____ awp 1 am a FEACE
AFFICER DF THE CITY OF DALLAS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. I, THE AFFIANT:
HaAVE £DDD REASDN AND DD BELIEVE THAT DN 08 ABDUT 2% JANUARY 2G04 DNE
24T, ROBERT « WARREN Wk UDLRTHER ANTY THERE IN THE CITY OF DALLAS,

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS COMIIT THE DFFENSE(S) DF:
FDS/COCA/O.1 & ER. 421,115 GO7102%N
AFFIANT 'S EBELIEF I8 BASED UPDN THE FOULLOWING FACTS AND IMFORMATION:

CRAWFORD LANCE T =818 ., A FELLOW PEACE OFFICER OF THE CITY DF
DALLAS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, WHO PERSOH AL;Y FARTICIFATED IN THE
CNVESTIGATION OF THESE ALLEGED GFFENSE(S). PROVIDING THIS INFORMATION TO

AFFIANTr AND WHOSE INFDRMATION AFFIANT DELIEVES TR EBE CREDIELE.

ON JANUARY 29, 2004 AT ABDUT 0315 A.M,. OFFICER(Sr CRAWFORDLANZE T & 3Z818
FERSDONALLY OBSERVED THE MOTOR VEHICLE IN WHICH THE SUSFECT WAS THE DRIVER
COMMIT THE TRAFFIC VIOLATION OF TLLEGAL U-TURN,B8ICG PFROOKRIVER & FUBLIGC
STREET DR HIGHWAY IN DaALLAS, DALLAS TOUNTY. TEXAS.

CHARGE DESCRIFTION: FOS/CRCA/ /G

A/ CRAWFORD S2182. OBSERVED A/F RAY DRIVIMG THE ISTED

F8 FORD RANGER PICK-UP. LICENSE G 47 5300 BROCKRIVER.
a/0 CRAWFORD JBSERVED A/F RAY M&RE AN ILLESAL U-TURM AND
a/F RAY WaS STOFPED FOR THIS WIOLATION.

A/D CRAWFORD APFROACHED A/P'S VEHITLE AND NOTICED RBOTH
WITNESSES WERE ALSD SITTIMI IM THE TRUIK,

A£/0 CALLED FDR A CDOVER 3QUAD AND ABKED ASF RAY AND BOTH
HITNESSES 70O STEP DBUT OF THE VEHICLE FIBRE &/70°% SAFETY.

HHEN AP RAY STEPPFED OUT HE DROFFED A& CRACK PLIFE TO THE
SRGUND FROM HIS RIGHT HAND. A/ 0 CRAWEDRD ASKEDR a&/F RAY

TO STERP TO THE BACH 0OF THE VEHICLE WHILE A0 CRAWFORD
RETRIEVED THE CRACK FPIPE. WHES A/ CRAWFORD RETRIEVED

THE CRAaCH FIFPE HE BLSERVED THREE SMalle RICHS DF CRACK/

COCAal ilLL INSIDE THE FIFE. ASD CRAHFORD EZLIEVEDR

THIS CRACK CDCAINE FROM HIZ EXFERIENCE EN DEAL I NG

WITH THIS DRUL O THE STREET.

AP WASD PLACED UNDER ARREST FOR FUSSESEION OF COCALINE.

THE CRACK/COCAINE WEICHED APFROXIMATELY Z8f0C AND ONE

TENT OF & LGRaM AND WAS FIELD TEETED FPOGEITIVE EBEY CHAFMAN 77323,
THE CRACHN/COCAINE WAS NOT FACKRAZED.
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ARREST#: 04-004474

WETGHED ARFROZIMATELY FLOUR AND MINE TENTHE
THIS EVIDENCE WAS PLACEDR IM THE LEW STERRETT LOCH

AND SEALED BY

as THE DHQGJ AND EVIDE?

AWFORD S818, TOTALL WEIGHT

ROE BALG WAS AFPROXIMATELY FORTY OME AND
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_HHEREFORE AFFIANT REQUESTE THAT AN ARREST
WARRANT BE ISEUEDR FOR THE ARDVE ACCUSEDR
IWNDIVIDUAL IN ACIORLANCE HITH THE Lal.,
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